CITY OF SACRAMENTO Permit No: 0314451
1231 I Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 Insp Area: 4
Thos Bros: 277 F4

Site Address: 3315 NORTHGATE BL SAC Sub-Type: REM
Parcel No: 250-0010-086 Housing (Y/N): N
CONTRACTOR OWNER ARCHITECT

RY DAN CONSTRUCTION CHARLES COMPANY

7812 NEAL STREET 9171 WILSHIREBL

FAIR OAKS, CA 95628 BEVERLY HILLS, CA 90210

Nature of Work: REMODEL BUILDING FACADE, CONSTRUCT 2 INT. FULL HEIGHT
DEMISING WALL, ENCLOSE OUTDOOR AREA TO CREATE CONDITIONED
SPACE (ALL FOUR SPACES ARE SHELL ONLY).

CONSTRUCTION LENDING AGENCY : T hereby affirm under penalty of pefjury that there is a construction lending agency for the performance of
the work for which this permit is issued (Sec. 3097, Civ. C).

Lender's Name Lender'sAddress \ \

LICENSED CONTRACTORS DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am 1 g{sed Lmder rovisions of Chapter 9
(commencing with section 7000) of Division 3 of the Business and Professions Code and my license is in full force ar eﬁ'qct

License Class y"' License Number 569790 Date /r%"T? > " *-/ 6"£ontractor Signature /’ ,' 7 }//
]

OWNER-BUILDER DECLARATION: I hereby affirm under penalty of perjury that I am exempt from the contractors Llcense Law for the following
reason (Sec. 7031.5, Business and Professions Code; any city or county which requires a permit to construct, alter, improve, demolish, or repair any structure,
prior to its issuance, also requires the applicant for such permit to file a signed statement that he or she is licensed pursuant to the provisions of the Contractors
License Law (Chapter 9 (commencing with Section 7000) of Division 8 of the Business and Professions Code) or that he or she is exempt therefrom and the
basis for the alleged exemption. Any violation of Section 7031.5 by any applicant for a permit subjects the applicant to a civil penalty of not more than five
hundred dollars ($500.00);

1, as a owner of the property, or my employees with wages as their sole compensation, will do the work, and the structure is not intended or offered for
sale (Sec. 7044, Business and Professional Code: The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and
who does such work himself or herself or through his/her own employees, provided that such improvements are not intended or offered for sale. If, however,
the building or improvement is sold within one year of completion, the owner-builder will have the burden of proving that he/she did not build or improve for
the purpose of sale.)

1, as owner of the property, am exclusively contracting with licensed contractors to construct the project (Sec. 7044, Business and Professions Code:
The Contractors License Law does not apply to an owner of property who builds or improves thereon, and who contracts for such projects with a contractor(s)
licensed pursuant to the Contractors License Law).

AW e
T am exempt under Sec. B & PC for this reason: Piﬂ b RN g‘_: g
o ew c;,;w,,m"- |
Date Owner Signature s g”"i o W 2604

IN ISSUING THIS BULLDING PERMIT, the applicant represents, and the city relies on the represt%n‘iatmn o{ }X aﬁp)\(‘aﬁt that the applicant verified all
measurements and locations shown on the application or accompanying drawings and that the i1 fiet %0 b e(‘,‘ structed does not violate any law or
private agreement relating to permissible or prohibited locations for such improvements. Thi Y i W)t authorize any illegal location of any
improvement or the violation of any private agreement relating to location of improvements.

1 certify that | have read this application and state that all information is correct. 1 agree to co! ith all city angd cophty ordinances and state laws relating to
building constructmn and herby authorize representative(s) of this city to enter up(m the abov il t10n7cl propeyy mspection purposes.

< < .
Date_ #” W 0‘7/ - UL[ Applicant/Agent Signature_e”"_ 7--&.‘\ I 7\ / / ( (_, Lo
P

WORKER'S COMPENSATION DECLARATION: T hereby affirm under penalty of perjlury one of the following declarations:
_ | have and will maintain a certificate of consent to self-insure for workers' compensation as provided for by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the
performance of work for which the permit is issued.

1 have and will maintain workers' compensation insurance, as required by Section 3700 of the Labor Code, for the performance of the work for which
this permit is issued. My workers' compensation insurance carrier and policy number are:

Carrier Policy Numbez\ Exp Date

(This section need not be completed if the permit is for $100 or less) I certify th# i the performan f the work for which this permit is issued, I shall
not employ any person in any manner so as to become subject to the workers' compensation laws of Califorpia and agree that if I should become subject to the
workers' compensation provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code, I shd{ox?with v mply with these provisions.

rd

Date /1%77 c<f G% Applicant Signature L / [/

WARNING: FAILURE TO SECURE WORKER'S COMPENSATION COVERAGE 1S UNLAWFUL AND SHALL SUBJECT AN EMPLOYER TO
CRIMINAL PENALTIES AND CIVIL FINES UP TO ONE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($100,000) IN ADDITION TO THE COST OF
COMPENSATION, DAMAGES AS PROVIDED FOR IN SECTION 3706 OF THE LABOR CODE, INTEREST AND ATTORNEY'S FEE.
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APPLICATION FOR COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT

CITY OF SACRAMENTO
PLANNING & BUILDING DEPARTMENT
1231 1 Street, Suite 200 or 2101 Arena Bl., 200

Sacramento, CA 95814 Sacramento, CA 95834 ﬁ “— i S o . .
(916) 264-5656, 1-866 EZ PERMIT or www.cityofsacramento.org Applicant to complete all areas down 0 valuation

ADDRESS 2%:':’ Dbfzf( Y ATE-~ Suite
PARCEL # Q§ O- oo oBA / 08¢

CONTACT A ArTELT LICENSED CONTRACTOR  LicNo. #

Name bME"; L. b OE Name

Street Address Address
City/State/Zip

Clt#ﬁ?t&’./llp '
p S aig. ) 1R Phone . : FAX

E-mail:

OWNER

A < TAGTE v L] Neme LHAQ B Lol PADT

Address le/ﬂ Ad oD AOE Address __7[7)) AL il Bl IELD

City/State/Zip _LD% AE LES LD . 9061 City/State/Zip ZEVE QLY. _I-hu 4 LA Gp2iD
MFAX gz; 133 Ap82- | Phone 30 2470900  FAX 2p 247 152K

Phone
E-mail: E-mail:

= Will permittee have any £ employees on the jobsite? [ No O Yes=> INSURANCE CO:

< WORKER’S COMPENSATION POLICY # EXPIRATION DATE:

NATURE OF WORK IN DETAIL: . S _ .
At [AETAI  SPAE D7D WL T7s -

AN '
RSTTINCTE 4 ﬁ;Afuxe_Al_Mﬁ.& TeYe) 4»00:7;0/«»(3

OCCUPANT/TENANT: VALUATION: § 2,000

FLOOD STATUS SCAT. _ i ok
JOB DESCRIPTION BLDGEI suELL] apT[] TIC_ ) [] REM( )Eﬂ SWD mua[j Amy 1 :OTHER]
NSPECTIONDISCIPLINES | BLDG 1 MECH T pLUMB | . _ELEC __ | SITE |

Use Zone [ Occep Group Const type Fire Req. Y / N. |. Fed Code‘ - Vio

N~ T\ o SPR 14&4 _ RRo
B L .l P ' M JIA E )L ZF J Do PW
] —Zz [ — [N~——7 (I w' T

COMMENTS:

Fite Spaller  fled

S EGIONAL SANITATION FEES? §] Yes [J No e LTH DEPARTMENT? 1 Yes [ N

WATER FLOW TEST FOR NEW BUILDINGS OR ADDITIONS? [] Yes [] No
\




ADDRESS: 3315 NORTHGME BL ,'_; ; APN: 250-0010-086 (AKA 09)

{IDRPB AREA / PUD/ 3PD~ Gawmy muza Shoppmg Center PUD ZONING: SC-PUD

EXISTING LAND USE

PROPOSED USE: Extencr Rehabz

|| PLANNING STAFF WILL CHEE

Planning review is NGT qu'i ired)

3
s:

Use is NOT allowed, limtiﬂANN OT submit for plan check.

Requires APPLIG;M‘IONC&) ZA IR ER DR PB

Required Planmng apphcau?n mt be submltwd before project can be submitted for plan check.

Application(s) EN | i 203-264 SP Mingr Mod Exterior Rehab

Applicant my' 3;;_5_ & i tbmldmg pmmt lan check, at applicant’s risk.
Building Division must che with Planmng staff andlor SITE before issuing building permit.

Building permit: mtwt oonf . 5_ tqmpproved plmis and comply with all conditions of approval.
Do NOT issue bmldm perrhit 1y e to end of 10 day appeal period.

‘Plans may be snbmd foi( M check. Plan checker(s) shall confirm compliance with Zoning
Ordinance reqmmmmts anq pll é;pphcable developmem standards prior to issuance of building permit. "

Meets setback & lot: covemgQ req,urements as shown on site plan provided.

Plans to be suhmittod have bm%umnped/mgned by Pl'anmng counter staff.

Route to SITE for piah GM& M inspection. :

Prehrmnaly review OK[LY the ;a;‘onnatlon on thls fonn must be reviewed again and confirmed
at the time of buﬂ _perm;& Suh‘mttal :

COMMENTS:

DATE: 9/22/03

_ R:APERMPLUS\DOCS\250001008
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AN ELECTRIC SYSTEM SERVING THE HEART OF CALIFORNIA

11/4/2003

James Haney
HaneyStation

7420 High Point Ln.
Sacramento Ca 95842

SUBJECT: 3315 Northgate Bl W.A. # 30070653
SMUD’s service point for the above subject address is as follows:
Padmount Transformer (2-KMP-1)

The maximum short circuit current for your 2000 amp service is 34,000 amps
symmetrical at SMUD’s transformer.

This information is based on a service configuration of a 277/480 volt, three phase, 4
wire, wye, underground service.

Any changes to the above information, will require a new Service Commitment Letter
from SMUD.

Please feel free to contact me at (916) 732-5764 if you have any questions regarding this
information.

Regards,

Pavid] Bk

Marty Durkin
Engineering Designer, Distribution Services
Sacramento Municipal Utility District




PARTNERS

Tonsulting Structural Engineers, Inc.

May 12, 2006

Mr. Roger Maw

Jasmine Investment, LL.C

1888 Century Park East, Suite 450
Century City, California 90067

Regarding: Three Anchor Plaza Addition and Renovation
3315 Northgate Boulevard, Sacramento, California 95834
Permit # 0314451
0402451
0402985
EPI Job No. 03-L057

Robert E. Englekirk, S.E.
Tuny Ghodyi, $.E.
Lawrence Y. Ho, S.E.
Dear Roger:

Michael K. Kawaharadu. 5.E

Christopher Rosien

This letter is to summarize the structural observation performed by the undersigned on May 12,
2006. The observation is focused on the as-built condition of the renovation and addition of the
referenced project.

Thamas A. Sabol, S.E.
Russell Tanouye, S.E.
Albert J. Fobel, S.E.

Al Tkemura

The renovation and addition of this project has been completed for over a year. During our visit, we
observed no evidence or distress on the structure that suggests the quality of construction is
compromised.

Bren A. Kaufmann. S.E.
Alan T, Shiosaki, S.E.
William A. Wallace. Jr., S.E.

. . P . Diana Erickson Nishi. S.E.
Based on our observation, we find that the building structure has been constructed in general

. Milton S. Shiosaki
conformance with the approved structural plans.

Daniel . Shubin

Kimberly F. Tanouye

Principal

LYH:jk

cc:  EPIFile

Los Angeles 2116 Arlington Avenue

Orange County I Los Angeles, CA 90018-1398

Honolulu 323.733.6673 323.733.8682 fax
www.englekirk.com




MRR=30-2082 B6:26A FROM: T0O: 19168687046

M & A GABAEE
A California Limited Partnersip

February 2, 2006

FAX

To:  David Philips
City of Sacramento
Building Division
916-808-7046
Roger Maw

Three Anchor Plaza Inspection Report

Dear Mr. Philips,

Please find attached a copy of the Special Inspection Final Report conducted on Three
Anchor Plaza by Capitol Engineering Laboratories, Inc. for your perusal.

Should you have queries, please feel free to call me at 310-951-5459.

Regards,
Roger Maw

1888 East Century Park Blvd. Suite 450 Century City LA, CA 90067
Phone: 310.247.0900 - Fax: 310.247.1525




MAR-3B-20B2 B6:26A FROM: TO:19168887846

. RAPR-12-2085 83:22P FROM: TO: 19169288138

m CAPITOL ENGINEERING £ ABORATORIES, INC.
——— 4

Materials Testing » [nspection « Crane Certlfication

File No. 5859
September 1, 2004

Mr. Ron Radusinovic

The Charles Company

9171 Wilshire Blvd, Penthouse
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Project: Three Anchor Plaza
Permit 0314451C

Subject: Special Inspection Final Report

Dear Ron,
We have completed the following special inspection services for the above project:
1. Epoxy cmchor witnessing (existing to new structure)
2. Field welding - periodic (roof diaphragm & truss supporis)
3. Masonry - periodic (reinforcement, grout placement & grout compressive
strength)

In summary, to the best or our mowledge, the above items were completed in
accordance - with the project documents.

Respectfully submitted,

jgr@w LABORATORIES, INC.

090104.07 Dwp/sv

631 Commerce Drive, #200 « Roseville, CA 95673 = (916) 786-2488 » FAX (916) 786-9372




JUN-27-20082 96:53A FROM: TO: 19168488370

PARTNERS
Consulting Structuwrol Enpineers, Inc.

March 13, 2006

Mr. Roger Maw

Jasmine Investment, LLC

1888 Century Park East, Suite 450
Century City, California 90067

Regarding: Three Anchor Plaza Addition and Rencvation, Sacramento, CA

EPI Job No. 03-L057

Dear Roger,

This letter is pursuant to our telephone conversation on March 3, 2006 regarding the construction of the
wall footings for the above xeferenced project.

The concrete footings were designed using the allowable bearing pressure 3,000 psf indicated on the
original structural drawings. The bottom of the footing shal) be founded two feet below the fixish floox
in accordance with the original drewings.

The renovation and sddition. of this project has been completed for almost a year. You have imformed us
thot the footings have been constructed in accordance with the structural desiga drawings prepared by
our firm. There are no signs of distress observed on the building exterior wallg that may be a result of
inadequate soil bearing and/ox differential scttlement.

Based on the above understandmg, it is our opinion that the as-built wall footings are sowod. Our
opinion is bascd on the fact that the footings have been loaded up to 90% of itx desigo.

If you are in agrecment with this letter, please sign below and retun to 8 copy for oux file.
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us.

Verv tuly vours. Agreed by Owncr's Agent:

7 7T
/mﬁzmzc

é(é,@a}’fﬁﬁ' 0/’ 4/45“ /&tg‘é&-u

Title

Lawrence Y. l"-lu, S.E.
Prmcipal

LYX:klc
Cc: Mark Gabay / Charles Company (310) 247-1525
Los Angeles

Orange County
Honolulu

2116 Arlington Averwe
Loe Angelos, CA 9007E-1308

www,englakirk,com

via fax (310) 247-1525

T2 [or

/ﬁate /

323.1;3537‘3 321,733.8682 fax

Kobox E. Bnplaiore, 5.2
Tony Ghadal, S.E
Eawrenac Y. My, S5,
Mixhare] K. Kawpwormda. $.E.
CArtaophey Kaslan

Thomu A, Savl. S.E,
Asacl! Tarolner. S.2
Albert J. Fobel, S.B.

Al S

Bree a. Kapimamm. 3£
Alan T. SMoseki, S5
willtaem A, Wallacs, Jr., 5.5
Diama Ertchovs Nl S.E
Mulror 5, Shiasaka

Dunicl & Sodin

Kombutyly P. Tanouss




PARTNERS

Consulting Structural Engineers, Inc.

May 12, 2006

Mr. Roger Maw

Jasmine Investment, LLC

1888 Century Park East, Suite 450
Century City, California 90067

Regarding: Three Anchor Plaza Addition and Renovation
3315 Northgate Boulevard, Sacramento, California 95834
Permit # 0314451
0402451
0402985
EPI Job No. 03-L057

Robert E. Englekirk. S.E.

Tony Ghodsi. S.E

Lawrence Y. Ho. S.E.
Dear Roger:

Michael K. Kawaharadu. S.E.

Christopher Rosien

This letter is to summarize the structural observation performed by the undersigned on May 12,
2006. The observation is focused on the as-built condition of the renovation and addition of the
referenced project.

Thomas A, Sabol. 5.E.
Russell Tunouye, S.E.
Albert J. Fobel, S.I

Al Tkemura
The renovation and addition of this project has been completed for over a year. During our visit, we

observed no evidence or distress on the structure that suggests the quality of construction is
compromised.

Brew A, Kayfmann, 5.E
Alan T. Shiosaki. S.E.
William A. Walluce. Jr., S.E.

R Diana Erickson Nishi, S.E.
Based on our observation, we find that the building structure has been constructed in general

, Milton S. Shiovsuki
conformance with the approved structural plans.

Daniel §. Shubin

. Kimberly F, Tanouye
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call us.

Very truly yours,

7/ wz;-/"

Lawrence¥--Ho, S.E.
Principal

LYH:jk

cc: EPIFile

Los Angeles 2116 Arlington Avenue
Qrange County Los Angeles, CA 90018-1398

Honolulu 323.733.6673 323.733.8682 fax

www.englekirk.com




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

For Information Contact (916) 808-5716

Building Address: 3315 NORTHGATE BL Permit No.: 0314451

Building Use: REMODELED RETAIL SHELL Occupancy: M

Building Owner:  CHARLES COMPANY Construction Type: VN

Owner Address: BEVERLY HILLS, CA Sprinkled? [X ] Yes [ ] No

Portion of Building Occupied: ENTIRE Area: 91862 Sq. Ft.

5/12/06 %_ﬁmj " CARL HEFNER
Date By: (Prin &ign ASSISTANT BUILDING OFFICIAL

[ Finaled By:DSP,DJP,JZB,GRS,FJ ]

This Certificate, issued pursuant to the requirements of Section 109 of the Uniform
Building Code, certifies that at time of issuance the described portion of the building
has been inspected for compliance with the Uniform Building Code, as adopted per
Title 15 of the Sacramento City Code for the group and division of occupancy and use
Jor which the proposed occupancy is classified. Issuance of this certificate shall not be
construed as an approval of a violation of any Codes, or Federal, State and City Laws
or Ordinances. Certificates presuming to give authority to such violation shall not be
valid. This certificate shall be posted in a conspicuous place on the premises and shall
not be removed except by the Chief Building Official. No changes shall be made in the
character of occupancy or use without approval of the Chief Building Official.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE




P etel‘ C. See Elecfrical Engineer

California License No, E9713 1253 Rio Blanco Ave, Montebello, Ca. 90640
Tel. 323-270-9046 Fax 323-721-4968

Date: December 8, 2005

Mr. Tim Green

City of S8acramento
Development Services
2101 Arena Bivd., #200
Sacramento, Ca. 95834

Reference: 3315 Northgate, Sacramento
Plan Check No. 0404385

Subject:  Latest copy of sheets E2 and ES
Per your request and per instructions from Mr. Roger Maw of Charles co.,

attached please find two sets of signed sheets E2 & E5 showing Building and
Safety's correction being done and dated April 26, 2006.

Please call me at 323-270-90486 if you have any additional questions.

Sinperely Yolrs,

Pajer See, P.E .
» Gharles .

0S¥ SHNg

1SET Wed AMMuaD 8881

woo | op i Bes
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CAPITOL ENGINEERING LABORATORIES, INC.

Materials Testing @ [nspection o Crane Certification

September 1, 2004
File No. 5859

Mr.: Ron Radusinovic

The Charles Company

9171 Wilshire Blvd., Penthouse
Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Project: Three Anchor Plaza
‘ Permit #314451C

Subject: Special Inspection Final Report

‘We have completed the following special inspection services for the above project:

1. Epoxy anchor witnessing (existing to new structure)
2. Field welding — periodic (roof diaphragm & truss supports)
3. Masonry — periodic (réinforcement, grout placement & grout compressive strength)

In summary, to the best of our knowledge, the above items were completed in accordance with the
project documents.

Respectfully submitted,

ERING LABORATORIES, INC.

090104.073/sv

63/ Commerce Drive, #200 ¢ Roseville, CA 95678 % (916) 786-~2488 * FAX (916) 786-9372
www.capl'tolenjr'neer/'hg(aﬁs.aom * capeny@smrewenf.nef




CITY OF SACRAMENTO

30 pAY TEMPORARY

Certificate of COMPLIANCE

For Information Contact (916) 264-5716

Building Address: 3315 NORTHGATE BL Permit No.: 0314451

Building Use: BUILDING SHELL Occupancy: M

Building Owner:  CHARLES COMPANY Construction Type: VN

Owner Address: BEVERLY HILLS, CA Sprinkled? [X } Yes [ ] No

Portion of Building Occupied: ENTIRE Area: 91862 Sq. Ft.

Specific purpose for temporary occupancy and/or conditions/limitations of temporary
occupancy:

RON BEEHLER
INTERIM CHIEF BUILDING
OFFICIAL

9/24/04

[TCO approvals:DSP,RSB,DIP.MIG.RW ]

CBC 109.4 TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE

If the Chief Building Official finds that no substantial hazard will result from
occupancy of any building or portion thereof before the same is completed, a
temporary Certificate of Occupancy may be issued for the use of a portion or
portions of a building or structure prior to the completion for the entire building
or structure.

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE




CAPITOL ENGINEERING LABORATORIE
631 COMMERCE DRIVE, SUITE 200, ROSEVILLE, CA 95678-6411 - (916) 786-2488 ﬂ/'v

© WELDER QUALIFICATION RECORD (WgK) & Mz; /5%

' 40

Welder's Name: PAUL V. GUTIERREZ 2 C4302 15

46
ﬂ”

’27\
Address: c/o Hallsten Corporation, P.O. Box 41036, Sacramento, California 95841 6

Welding Process: FCAW Manual [[] Semi-Aute
Specification: AWS D1.1-98

Material: A 847 To: A 847

Plate:[ ] Pipe:[ ] Tube: Rebar: D; Sheet: [ Thickuess 3/8" ; Diameter 8x8

Type of Joint: Single V-Groove Butt Joint Root Spacing: 1/4" Backing: Yes
Electrical Data, Current: AC[_] DC Polarity: Straight (-) [ ] Reverse () [X]
Weld Position/Progression: 6G (Up) Heat Treatment: 50° min.

Filler Material, Trade Name: Tri-Mark Shielding Gas: CO’@ 35 cth

AWS No.: 5.29 Diameter: .045

AWS D1.1-98_ Table 4.9.

Thts certifcation shall remairt in effect as long as the above-named welder/operator keeps this certification updated
within any six-month period, or unless the welder's ability comes under question.

COUPON TEST RESULTS
Dype Result Type

ROOT BEND #1 FACE BEND #1

ROOT BEND #2 FACE BEND #2 PASS

Date: 02/10/00

Signature: | ( ' . WOR Test No.: _ 461

Capitol Engineering Laboratories certifies that the statements in this

record are cor-ect and that the welds were prepared and tested
in accordance with the requirements of the above AWS specification.
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